Form PTO-1595 1-31-92

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

A) 581-40

10/203462 DT12 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 & AUG 2002 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

RECOR*

02-11-2003

Our Ref.: 611-64

| Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231 102361136 | | |
|---|---|--|
| Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tracculars. rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | |
| Staffan Leonarde | | |
| Hans Landstrom | Name: Meco Pak Aktiebolag | |
| 8-8-02 | Internal Address: | |
| \mathcal{D}^{r} | Street Address: Maskingatan 2-4, | |
| | P.O. Box 551 | |
| Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Assignment Change of Name Other | City: Alingsas State/Country: SWEDEN Zip: SE-441 16 | |
| Execution Date: July 9, 2002, respectively | Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 9, 2002, Respectively | | |
| A. Patent Application No(s). | B. Patent No(s). | |
| (1) Unassigned | (1) /0703467 | |
| (2) | $\begin{array}{c c} (2) & (0 & 2 & 0 &) & (6 & 0 &) \\ \end{array}$ | |
| (3) | (3) | |
| Additional numbers att | ached Yes No | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1 | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | - | |
| Concerning decommend of the content | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 | |
| Name: Leonard C. Mitchard | ⊠ Enclosed | |
| Promote Decidar C. Paterior | Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 | |
| Internal Address: | | |
| Internal Address. | 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any | |
| Street Address: Nivon & Vanderbue P.C. | deficiency, or credit any overpayment, in the fee(s) filed, or | |
| Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road deficiency, or credit any overpayment, in the fee(s) file asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed he | | |
| | (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this | |
| 8 th Floor | firm) to our Account No. 14-1140. | |
| City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 | (irm) to our Account No. 14-1140. | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS STACE | | |
| 9. Statements and signature. | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy | | |
| of the original document. | | |
| | | |
| Leonard C. Mitchard August 8, 2002 | | |
| Name of Person Signing Signature Date | | |
| Reg. No. 29,009 | | |
| Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2] | | |
| LCM:lfm | | |

PATENT

649064

REEL: 013734 FRAME: 0375

ASSIGNMENT

| | ned (hereinafter Assignor) has made an | invention entitled |
|--|---|----------------------|
| M 110 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10 | for which the undersigned is about to | moleo poplication f |
| Letters Patent of the Unite | ed States of America, in a patent applicat | make application for |
| of the undersigned on even | | ion executed by each |
| *WHEREAS MECO PAK AKTI | • | |
| | (hereinafter Assignee), a corporation | |
| existing under the laws of | Swedenand 1 | |
| | ss at Maskingatan 2-4, P.O. Box 551, SE-441 1 | |
| | is desirous of acquiring an interest | |
| | onsideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other | |
| | and sufficiency of which are hereby ackn | |
| | sents does sell, assign and transfer unto | |
| | nd legal representatives, the full and exc | |
| | nvention in the United States of America, | |
| aforesaid application, and | the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark | s is hereby author- |
| | ue said Letters Patent to said Assignee, | for its interest as |
| Assignee, its successors, a | ssigns, and legal representatives. | |
| Staffan Léonarde | Staffan Latinale | 02-07-09 |
| Typed Name | Signature | Date |
| | | |
| Hans Landström Typed Name | las Kusht | 02-07.09 |
| Typed Name | Signature | Date |
| | | • |
| Typed Name | Signature . | Date |
| | | |
| | | |
| Typed Name | Signature | Date |
| | | |
| Typed Name | Signature | Date |
| • · · | | 24.00 |
| | • | |
| Typed Name | Signature | Date |
| | | |
| Typed Name | Cianat | - |
| Typed Name | Signature | Date |
| | WITNESSES: | • |
| | - | |
| Typed Name | Signature | ¥4. |
| - JF Name | PATF | NT Date |

RECORDED: 08/08/2002

REEL: 013734 FRAME: 0376